

TIP NO U-5971A  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT  
US-19 (PATTON AVENUE) AND NC-63 (NEW LEICESTER HIGHWAY) INTERSECTION

0.000 MI

WRIGHT BROTHERS T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

CHARLESTON, TN

FOREST CITY, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		75000.00		490000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		40000.00		15000.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	500	CY	100.00	50000.00	900.00 450000.00
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,070	SY	25.00	26750.00	20.00 21400.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	70	TON	55.00	3850.00	100.00 7000.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	200	SY	7.00	1400.00	5.00 1000.00
0007	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	484	LF	175.00	84700.00	750.00 363000.00
0008	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	12	LF	225.00	2700.00	1000.00 12000.00
0009	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68	LF	200.00	13600.00	900.00 61200.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	53	LF	60.00	3180.00	20.00 1060.00
0011	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	15,400	SY	4.00	61600.00	3.50 53900.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,450	SY	8.50	12325.00	7.00 10150.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	370	TON	185.00	68450.00	131.00 48470.00
0014	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	275	TON	190.00	52250.00	138.50 38087.50
0015	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	1,600	TON	110.00	176000.00	127.00 203200.00
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30	TON	845.00	25350.00	650.00 19500.00
0017	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNRD FOR PLT MIX	92	TON	1000.00	92000.00	600.00 55200.00
0018	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	8000.00	8000.00	5000.00 5000.00
0019	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	3	CY	900.00	2700.00	2000.00 6000.00
0020	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	14	EA	5500.00	77000.00	10000.00 140000.00
0021	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	0.9	LF	700.00	630.00	10000.00 9000.00
0022	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	8	EA	1000.00	8000.00	2000.00 16000.00
0023	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00 2000.00
0024	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE E)	2	EA	900.00	1800.00	2000.00 4000.00
0025	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	1	EA	900.00	900.00	2000.00 2000.00
0026	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE G)	2	EA	900.00	1800.00	2000.00 4000.00
0027	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	2	EA	750.00	1500.00	1500.00 3000.00
0028	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8"X12")	200	LF	70.00	14000.00	42.00 8400.00
0029	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	400	LF	60.00	24000.00	47.00 18800.00
0030	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10	SY	270.00	2700.00	225.00 2250.00
0031	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2	EA	4300.00	8600.00	2500.00 5000.00
0032	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	164	SY	170.00	27880.00	120.85 19819.40
0033	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	340	SY	125.00	42500.00	89.00 30260.00
0034	2893000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO JB W/MH	1	EA	3500.00	3500.00	10000.00 10000.00
0035	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1	EA	3500.00	3500.00	10000.00 10000.00
0036	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	150	LF	9.00	1350.00	8.56 1284.00

TIP NO U-5971A  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT  
US-19 (PATTON AVENUE) AND NC-63 (NEW LEICESTER HIGHWAY) INTERSECTION

0.000 MI

WRIGHT BROTHERS T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
CHARLESTON, TN FOREST CITY, NC

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
0037	4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	1	EA	60.00	60.00	26.75	26.75	
0038	4360000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	1	EA	175.00	175.00	160.50	160.50	
0039	4360000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	3	EA	175.00	525.00	160.50	481.50	
0040	4360000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	1	EA	175.00	175.00	160.50	160.50	
0041	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	78	SF	25.00	1950.00	21.40	1669.20	
0044	4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	9000.00	18000.00	16371.00	32742.00	
0047	4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	24	LF	40.00	960.00	32.10	770.40	
0048	4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER	20	DAY	300.00	6000.00	267.50	5350.00	
0049	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) LANE CLOSURE	100	EA	2500.00	250000.00	2675.00	267500.00	
0050	4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT	200	HR	85.00	17000.00	75.00	15000.00	
0051	4516000000-N 1180 SKINNY DRUM	20	EA	50.00	1000.00	37.45	749.00	
0052	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,350	LF	1.75	7612.50	1.25	5437.50	
0053	4686000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,980	LF	1.75	8715.00	2.00	9960.00	
0054	4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	655	LF	5.00	3275.00	3.00	1965.00	
0055	4697000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	1,084	LF	5.25	5691.00	5.00	5420.00	
0056	4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	45	LF	8.25	371.25	4.00	180.00	
0057	4710000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	165	LF	15.75	2598.75	14.00	2310.00	
0058	4721000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	32	EA	140.00	4480.00	100.00	3200.00	
0059	4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	40	EA	215.00	8600.00	300.00	12000.00	
0060	4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	18,661	LF	0.60	11196.60	0.15	2799.15	
0061	4815000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,947	LF	0.90	1752.30	0.50	973.50	
0062	4820000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	3,478	LF	1.10	3825.80	1.00	3478.00	
0063	4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	330	LF	7.50	2475.00	3.00	990.00	
0064	4840000000-N 1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	64	EA	70.00	4480.00	25.00	1600.00	
0065	4845000000-N 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	80	EA	105.00	8400.00	55.00	4400.00	
0066	4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	665	LF	0.90	598.50	0.50	332.50	
0067	4905000000-N 1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	333	EA	50.00	16650.00	40.00	13320.00	
0068	7060000000-E 1705 SIGNAL CABLE	1,600	LF	4.75	7600.00	4.00	6400.00	
0069	7120000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	10	EA	1050.00	10500.00	900.00	9000.00	
0070	7132000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	3	EA	1280.00	3840.00	1100.00	3300.00	
0071	7144000000-E 1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	1	EA	1520.00	1520.00	1300.00	1300.00	
0072	7252000000-E 1710 MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	430	LF	4.75	2042.50	4.00	1720.00	
0073	7264000000-E 1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	410	LF	5.75	2357.50	5.00	2050.00	
0074	7279000000-E 1715 TRACER WIRE	30	LF	1.25	37.50	1.00	30.00	
0075	7300000000-E 1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2-INCH)	300	LF	9.25	2775.00	8.00	2400.00	

TIP NO U-5971A  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT  
US-19 (PATTON AVENUE) AND NC-63 (NEW LEICESTER HIGHWAY) INTERSECTION

0.000 MI

WRIGHT BROTHERS T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

CHARLESTON, TN

FOREST CITY, NC

0076	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2-INCH)	180 LF	10.50	1890.00	9.00	1620.00
0077	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3 CONDUITS, 2-INCH)	10 LF	11.75	117.50	10.00	100.00
0078	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (4 CONDUITS, 2-INCH)	10 LF	14.00	140.00	12.00	120.00
0079	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2-INCH)	160 LF	19.75	3160.00	17.00	2720.00
0080	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2-INCH)	40 LF	23.50	940.00	20.00	800.00
0081	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	10 EA	410.00	4100.00	350.00	3500.00
0082	7348000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	1 EA	640.00	640.00	550.00	550.00
0083	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	2 EA	1400.00	2800.00	1200.00	2400.00
0084	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	7 EA	465.00	3255.00	400.00	2800.00
0085	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	405.00	405.00	350.00	350.00
0086	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	3 EA	580.00	1740.00	500.00	1500.00
0087	7432000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH TUBING	1 EA	640.00	640.00	550.00	550.00
0088	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	3,540 LF	10.50	37170.00	9.10	32214.00
0089	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14+2)	5,460 LF	3.00	16380.00	2.50	13650.00
0090	7481000000-N	SP SITE SURVEY	1 EA	290.00	290.00	250.00	250.00
0091	7481200000-N	SP LUMINAIRE ARM FOR VIDEO SYSTEM	1 EA	405.00	405.00	350.00	350.00
0092	7481240000-N	SP CAMERA W/O INT LOOP EMUL PROCESS	1 EA	4375.00	4375.00	3750.00	3750.00
0093	7481260000-N	SP EXT LOOP EMULATOR PROCESS UNIT	1 EA	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00
0094	7552000000-N	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	1 EA	2040.00	2040.00	1750.00	1750.00
0095	7575180000-N	1735 CABLE TRANSFER	1 EA	870.00	870.00	750.00	750.00
0096	7636000000-N	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4 EA	640.00	2560.00	550.00	2200.00
0097	7744000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	2 EA	115.00	230.00	100.00	200.00
0098	7990000000-E	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) BACKPULL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	530 LF	5.75	3047.50	5.00	2650.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1528449.20 TOTAL 2643930.40

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1528449.20 SUB-TOTAL 2643930.40

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	1528449.20
T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.	2	2643930.40